PUT the Light HERE

Healing and Coaching for your soul, emotions, mind, and body

Consent Form and Policies for the August 28, 2022 Event

This form governs the Event on August 28, 2022 that will be hosted by Jen Wozny and *Put The Light Here* on Zoom. By signing this form you are agreeing to adhere to all of these Policies during the Event and that choosing not to adhere to a Policy will result in your immediate removal from that Event without notice, recourse, refund, or compensation.

Please initial each line and sign the bottom.

Return the completed form to Jen by email, to Healing@PutTheLightHere.com.

POLICIES

Recording Devices: Absolutely no recording devices may be used during the Event, including audio, video, screenshots, and photographs. You may take handwritten notes. Neither will Jen be recording you or this Event in any way. This Event will occur in a safe and private space, and Jen's intellectual property will be respected at all times. Initials:
Awakening: By participating in this Event, you certify that you are ready to be fully awake and to hear truths and information that might be hard for you to listen to. You certify that you have had the opportunity to ask Jen questions about this event if you felt that you needed more information before deciding to register. You hereby acknowledge that any feelings or emotions that you may experience during and/or after the Event, which are related to information shared as part of the Event, are your sole responsibility alone. Initials:
Energy Healing: There is no energy healing component to this Event. There is no meditation component to this Event. This Event consists solely of talking. Initials:
Refunds: If you paid through e-transfer, then full refunds are available no later than 14 days before the Event begins. If you paid through PayPal, then a partial refund—for the amount you paid minus PayPal's fees—is available no later than 14 days before the Event begins; PayPal no longer refunds its fees to merchants and therefore Jen is not able to return this amount to you. After the 14-day deadline, no refund is available regardless of the method of payment. Initials:
Confidentiality: Jen Wozny and <i>Put The Light Here</i> treat your personal information, including that shared during the Event, as being Confidential. It will not be shared without your written consent unless required by law to do so. Please note, however, that Jen Wozny and <i>Put The Light Here</i> reserve the right to discuss publicly such information in a de-personalized manner, that is without identifying you by name, age, gender, appearance, or occupation. Initials:
Medical Disclaimer: All information shared in and related to the Event is offered for information only and does not constitute medical advice. Initials:

Updated: July 25, 2022 Page 1 of 2

Intellectual Property: Unless otherwise and clearly indicated, Jen Wozny, the Founder of <i>Put The Light Here</i> shall own and retain all right, title, and interest in and to any and all concepts, processes, know-how, documentation (in printed and electronic format), ideas, information, including without limitation all copyrights and other intellectual property rights in any of the foregoing disclosed by Jen Wozny during the course of the Event (collectively, "Jen's Property"). Jen's Property shall not be shared or used in any manner, including publicly, without the prior express and handwritten consent of Jen Wozny, the Founder of <i>Put The Light Here</i> . Initials:
Limitation of Liability: By participating in the Event you agree to accept total responsibility for your complete health and wellbeing and behaviour at all times, and you further agree Jen Wozny shall not be liable for any incidental, special or consequential damages of any kind or nature howsoever occurring. Jen Wozny's total liability hereunder for damages or any claim brought by you, regardless of the form of action (whether under contract or tort, or otherwise), shall not exceed the total amount actually paid to Jen Wozny for services rendered under which that liability arose. Initials:
These terms and conditions constitute the entire agreement between you and Jen Wozny with respect to the subject matter hereof and cancels and supersedes any prior understandings and agreements between you and Jen Wozny with respect thereto. Unless otherwise agreed to in writing by both parties, all consents and permissions within this form prevail. Initials:
Do you consent to all of the terms and policies in this form? Please circle one: Yes / No
N.
Name:
Signature:
Date of Signature:

Updated: July 25, 2022 Page 2 of 2